

Jones

KELLAHIN & KELLAHIN
Attorney at Law

RECEIVED
OCD
Feb-5 A 9:44

W. THOMAS KELLAHIN
706 GONZALES ROAD
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501

TELEPHONE 505-982-4285
FACSIMILE 505-216-2780
TKELLAHIN@COMCAST.NET

February 5, 2010

VIA EMAIL

Mr. Mark E. Fesmire, P E, Director
Oil Conservation Division
1220 South St. Francis Drive
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

Re: Mitigation of Overproduction
NMOCD Case 14301 Order R-13192
First Amended Application of Chesapeake Operating, Inc. for
Special Rules for the Lost Tank-Delaware Pool, or in the
alternative for cancellation of accumulated over production, Lea
County, New Mexico

Dear Mr. Fesmire:

On behalf of Chesapeake Operating, Inc., please find attached documentation confirming that by the end of December 2009, Chesapeake made up all the overproduction from the Lost Tank 16 State Well No. 4, (API #30-025-38907) Unit D Sec 16, T21S, R32E. See enclosures "A"

Very truly yours,

W. Thomas Kellahin

cc: William Jones, OCD Examiner
Chesapeake Energy Corporation
Attn: Ray Taylor, engineer

CHESAPEAKE OPERATING INC
 LOST TANK 16 FEDERAL 4
 API NO. 3002538907
 SECTION 16-T21S-R32E
 LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

MO/YR	OIL PRODUCTION (BBL)	DEPTH BRACKET ALLOWABLE (BBL)	CUM STATUS (BBL)	TEST ALLOWABLE (BBL)	STATUS (BBL)	GAS PRODUCTION (MCF)	ALLOWABLE 2000 : 1 GOR (MCF)	STATUS (MCF)	CUM STATUS (MCF)
JAN / 2009	6,229	2,556	3,673	3,673		2,878	5,964	(3,086)	(3,086)
FEB / 2009	10,560	3,976	6,584	12,000	(1,440)	7,246	7,952	(706)	(3,792)
MAR / 2009	7,677	4,402	3,275			7,419	8,804	(1,385)	(5,177)
APR / 2009	4,678	4,260	418			4,854	8,520	(3,666)	(8,843)
MAY / 2009	2,715	4,402	(1,687)			3,333	8,804	(5,471)	(14,314)
JUN / 2009	3,937	4,260	(323)			2,421	8,520	(6,099)	(20,413)
JUL / 2009	1,481	4,402	(2,921)			929	8,804	(7,875)	(28,288)
AUG / 2009	2,731	4,402	(1,671)			1,982	8,804	(6,822)	(35,110)
SEP / 2009	2,760	4,260	(1,500)			2,473	8,520	(6,047)	(41,157)
OCT / 2009	3,348	4,402	(1,054)			3,287	8,804	(5,517)	(46,674)
NOV / 2009	2,238	4,260	(2,022)			2,012	8,520	(6,508)	(53,182)
DEC / 2009	660	4,402	(3,742)			566	8,804	(8,238)	(61,420)
TOTAL	49,014	49,984	(970)	12,000	(1,603)	39,400	100,820		(61,420)